OP \$90.00 88410458

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM701599

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1769474 Alberta Ltd.		10/25/2021	Limited Company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1770415 Alberta Ltd.	
Street Address:	10355 Jasper Avenue, Suite 500	
City:	Edmonton, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5J 1Y6	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88410458	AURORA
Serial Number:	88498078	
Serial Number:	88498096	AURORA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100

Email: Efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa A. Nowak

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa A. Nowak
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa A. Nowak/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=1018-T11US_1018-T13US_1018-T14US_US Assignment_signed_20211025#page1.tif source=1018-T11US_1018-T13US_1018-T14US_US Assignment_signed_20211025#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0344

900669207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of the _25th day of October 2021 (the "Effective Date") between 1769474 Alberta Ltd. ("Assignor"), whose address is 10355 Jasper Avenue, Suite 500, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T5J 1Y6, and 1770415 Alberta Ltd. (the "Assignee"), whose address is 10355 Jasper Avenue, Suite 500, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T5J 1Y6 (the Assignor and the Assignee each referred to hereinafter as a "Party" and collectively together as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark applications, trademarks, and trade names identified in Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS, the aforesaid assignments were oral assignments and the Assignee wish to confirm those assignments in writing;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the associated goodwill and the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the Trademarks, and all right, title and interest in and to any applications for registration and/or registrations for the Trademarks or renewal(s) thereof.

Executed at <u>Vancouver</u> , <u>BC</u> , or	n October <u>25</u> , 2021.
	1769474 Alberta Ltd.
	By:
	Name: Glen lbbott
Witnessed By: <u>A D'Agrosa</u>	Title: Vice-President and Director
Name: <u>Amanda D'Agrosa</u>	
*****************	***********
STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE	
The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by	the Assignee:
1770415 Alberta Ltd.	
By:	
Name: Glen Ibbott	
Title: <u>Vice-President and Director</u>	

1

{00181778:2}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0345

SCHEDULE A

The Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Application No.	Filing Date
AURORA	88/410,458	May 1, 2019
# AURORA	88/498,096	July 2, 2019
△ 	88/498,078	July 2, 2019

{00181778:2}

RECORDED: 01/12/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0346